## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Georgiy Gudkov	11/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York	
Street Address:	35 State Street	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12201-0009	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12734365

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: jwhite@cooperdunham.com
Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0243/79817-A-P-US/JPW/WS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Letitia A. DeGrasse

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment Gudkov 12 734 365\_Page\_1#page1.tif

source=Assignment Gudkov 12 734 365\_Page\_2#page1.tif

source=Assignment Gudkov 12 734 365\_Page\_3#page1.tif

source=Assignment Gudkov 12 734 365\_Page\_4#page1.tif

source=Assignment Gudkov 12 734 365\_Page\_5#page1.tif

REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0261

40.00 12/34365

### Assignment of Non-Provisional Application

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Andriy Tsupryk, residing at 28 Country Club Dr. Apt. B, Coram, New York 11727, United States of America;

Ivan Tovkach, residing at 29 Wood Rd., Centereach, New York 11720, United States of America, United States of America;

Dmitriy Gavrilov, residing at 5 Pleasant Dr., Setauket, New York 11733, United States of America;

Georgiy Gudkov, residing at 1209B Longwood Place, Coram, New York 11727, United States of America;

Vera Gorfinkel, residing at 29 Sycamore Circle, Stony Brook, New York 11790, United States of America;

Boris Gorbovitski, residing at 29 Sycamore Circle, Stony Brook, New York 11790, United States of America; and

Dmytro Gudkov, residing at 19 Maple Ave., Stony Brook, New York 11790, United States of America

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Research Foundation of State University of New York, a not for profit corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 35 State Street, in the County of Albany and State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on November 8, 2010 and is entitled

SINGLE PHOTON SPECTROMETER

(U.S. SERIAL NO. 12/734,365 , §371 NATIONAL STAGE OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. PCT/US2008/012087, FILED OCTOBER 24, 2008, CLAIMING THE BENEFIT OF U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO. 61/000,320, FILED OCTOBER 25, 2007

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0262 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said

inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Andriy Tsupryk
Witness:  si	signature
lp	printed mane
} }a	uldress]

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

		[1.5]
Date:	signature  printed name  laddress	Ivau Tovkach
Date: Witness:  Full name of Legal Representa Legal Representative's Relation Legal Representative's Signato Date:  Witness:  12098 Lengwood Place Coram, NY 11727	signature	Dmitriy Gavrilov  "Noracy For Totyana Godbood Emby  "8-10 DEBRA DEFRAIA Notary Public - State of New York No. 4981835 ALLI'M LLift  Lyana Gudkova Qualified in Suffoik County  Thos: spouse My Commission Expires July 9, 20_11  Georgiy Gudkov (deea sed)
Date:	_ [printed name]	Vera Gorfinkel
Date:Witness:	   [signature]   [printed name]   [address]	Boris Gorbovitski

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

Date:	_ Dmytro Gudkov
Witness:	[signature]
	[printed name]
	[address]

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0266